Sure Comfort® S801S
Upflow/Horizontal Gas Furnaces
• 80% residential Gas Furnace CSA certified
• 3 way multi poise design UF / HZ
• 7 Segment LED all units
• Direct spark ignition for reliability and longevity
• Heat exchanger is removable for improved serviceability. Aluminized

(A – First Time
Release)
Model Number Identification
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Sure Comfort® S801S Upflow/Horizontal Gas Furnaces
6 www.SureComfort.com
Upflow Application
MODEL
S801S- A B C D E F
REDUCED CLEARANCE (IN.) [mm] SHIP
WGTS.
(LBS.) [kg]
LEFT
SIDE
RIGHT
SIDE BACK TOP FRONT VENT
050 141/2 [356] 1227/32 [326] 105/8 [270] ➀ 111/2 [292] 17/8 [48] 0 4 [102] ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 110 [50]
075 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 123/8 [314] ➀ 151/2 [381] 21/2 [64] 0 3  [76] ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 125 [57]
100 211/2 [533] 1927/32 [504] 141/8 [359] ➀ 181/2 [470] 21/2 [64] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 140 [64]
125 241/2 [622] 2311/32 [593] 157/8 [403] ➀ 221/2 [559] 21/2 [64] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 150 [68]
150 241/2 [622] 2311/32 [593] 157/8 [403] ➀ 221/2 [559] 21/2 [64] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 160 [73]
NOTES: ➀ May require a 3" [76 mm] to 4" [102 mm] or 3" [76 mm] to 5" [127 mm] adapter. 4" adapter included with (-)801P units.
➁ May be 0" [0 mm] with type B vent.
➂ May be 1" [25 mm] with type B vent.
Furnaces must be vented in accordance with the National Fuel Gas Code, ANSI Z223.1 and in accordance with local codes.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Dimensional Data: Upflow Model
Sure Comfort® S801S Upflow/Horizontal Gas Furnaces
7www.SureComfort.com
MODEL
S801S- A B C D E F
REDUCED CLEARANCE (IN.) [mm] SHIP
WGTS.
(LBS.) [kg]
LEFT
SIDE
RIGHT
SIDE BACK TOP FRONT VENT
050 141/2 [356] 1227/32 [326] 105/8 [270] ➀ 111/2 [292] 17/8 [48] 0 4 [102] ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 110 [50]
075 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 123/8 [314] ➀ 151/2 [381] 21/2 [64] 0 3  [76] ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 125 [57]
100 211/2 [533] 1927/32 [504] 141/8 [359] ➀ 181/2 [470] 21/2 [64] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 140 [64]
125 241/2 [622] 2311/32 [593] 157/8 [403] ➀ 221/2 [559] 21/2 [64] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 150 [68]
150 241/2 [622] 2311/32 [593] 157/8 [403] ➀ 221/2 [559] 21/2 [64] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 160 [73]
NOTES: ➀ May require a 3" [76 mm] to 4" [102 mm] or 3" [76 mm] to 5" [127 mm] adapter. 4" adapter included with (-)801P units.
➁ May be 0" [0 mm] with type B vent.
➂ May be 1" [25 mm] with type B vent.
Furnaces must be vented in accordance with the National Fuel Gas Code, ANSI Z223.1 and in accordance with local codes.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Dimensional Data: Horizontal Model
Horizontal Application
WARNING
THIS FURNACE IS NOT APPROVED
OR RECOMMENDED FOR  INSTALLATION
ON ITS BACK, WITH ACCESS DOORS
FACING UPWARDS.
Sure Comfort® S801S Upflow/Horizontal Gas Furnaces
8 www.SureComfort.com
MODEL
MOTOR H.P.
BLOWER SIZE
IN
SPEED
TAP
CFM AIR DELIVERY
EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE INCHES WATER COLUMN
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
(-)801SA050314M*A 1/3
11 x 6
Low
Med. Lo